Kērussō



Michael Johnston

JANUARY 18, 1995

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MINISTRY COUNTERS HOMOSEXUAL MESSAGE; LAUNCHES WEEKLY RADIO PROGRAM

ANCHORAGE—Kerusso Ministries president, Michael Johnston announced today that his ministry has begun production on a weekly one-hour radio program entitled *Truth Under Fire*. The program will begin on January 20th and air on KATB radio (89.3 FM) each Friday night at 9 p.m.

Topics to be discussed in the first months of *Truth Under Fire* include: Gay Rights, Defining the Terms and the Group; Gays in the Military, The Employment Non-Discrimination Act (ENDA), Homosexual Marriage and Adoption, Homosexuality in Education, and others.

The *Truth Under Fire* program format will include national, state, and local news updates; interviews with national figures involved in fighting the pro-homosexual movement, commentary, and interviews with former homosexuals.

Johnston defends the program as necessary to counter the mis-information being pushed on the public by homosexual activists and their allies. "The time has come for us to stop being reactionaries and be pro-active in our approach to dealing with the homosexual movement", Johnston said. He also said, "The lies from the homosexual movement have been repeated so often, the public is starting to believe them."

Truth Under Fire will be the most comprehensive presentation surrounding the issue of homosexuality and the homosexual movement anywhere. Johnston said, "We expect *Truth Under Fire* to be controversial and we expect to step on toes. There is nothing else like it on radio or television."

Johnston will be joined on *Truth Under Fire* by co-host Nancy Winniford, a former lesbian.

P.O. Box 210909 Anchorage, Alaska 99521-0909 (207) 333-4673 (907) 333-9851 FAX -30-